GEL 6505
Field bus interface for the operation of up to
5 PowerDRIVE positioning drives
Technical information Version 2014-07
... automates motion.
LENORD
+BAUER
Internet: www.lenord.de

(4x
)
Type code,
accessories
8 Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH DS22-6505 (2014-07)
Type code GEL 6505
Protection class
A IP20
B IP67 (only with “Housing” option VA)
Housing
TR Ground cast aluminium, bare
PB Powder coated cast aluminium, black
PG Powder coated cast aluminium, grey RAL 9006 (upon request)
VA Stainless steel (only for “Protection class” option B)
Plug
1 1 × Sub-D connector (for field bus CO or DP)
2 2 × RJ45 connector (for field bus EC, IP, RT or SE)
Field bus
– – None
CO CANopen (based on profile DS 402)
DP PROFIBUS-DP (based on PROFIDRIVE)
EC EtherCAT (based on profile DS 402)
IP Ethernet/IP (based on profile DS 402)
RT PROFINET-IO (based on PROFIDRIVE)
SC sercos Ⅲ (I/O profile based on PROFIDRIVE)
Connection accessories
0 No accessories
1 Accessory set for 5 PowerDRIVE positioning drives
GEL 6505 _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Connection accessories
The connection accessory set can be selected as an option “1” or being ordered separately (item number and scope of